Publication The Hindu Business Line Language English
Edition New Delhi Journalist PTI
Date 14/03/2023 Page no 9

Centre okays ¥1,816-crore
disaster relief to 5 States
I

New Delhi: A High-Level
Committee, headed by Home
Minister Amit Shah, has
approved the release of an
additional 1,816 crore to five
States, as central assistance for
the natural disasters faced by
them. According to an official
statement, Assam will get
¥520.466 crore, Himachal
Pradesh ¥239.31 crore,
Karnataka ¥941.04

crore,Meghalaya ¥47.326 crore
and Nagaland ¥68.02 crore. eri

Downloaded from
Internal (for authorised circulation only) SAMV:D 6 of 11



